TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM424716

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch		04/07/2017	Corporation: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLASSROOMDIRECT.COM, LLC
Street Address:	W6316 Design Drive
City:	Greenville
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54942
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2795089	CLASSROOM DIRECT
Registration Number:	3685902	CLASSROOMDIRECT.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142735198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142733500

nakees@gklaw.com Email:

Nicholas A. Kees; Godfrey & Kahn, S.C. **Correspondent Name:**

833 E. Michigan Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 1800**

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-5615

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SSI1097-CS-CD-2013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicholas A. Kees
SIGNATURE:	/Nicholas A. Kees/
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=#89551190v1 - (Trademark_Release_-_ClassroomDirect)#page1.tif source=#89551190v1 - (Trademark Release - ClassroomDirect)#page2.tif

source=#89551190v1 - (Trademark_Release_-_ClassroomDirect)#page3.tif

EXECUTION VERSION

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 7th day of April, 2017, by CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as

Collateral Agent ("Agent"), in favor of CLASSROOMDIRECT.COM, LLC, a Delaware limited

liability company ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by

Company in favor of Agent in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to

that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of June 11, 2013,

executed by Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on June 18, 2013 at Reel/Frame 5050/0826.

The execution and/or delivery of this Release by the Agent shall be without recourse to or

warranty by the Agent or any Secured Party (as defined in that certain credit agreement dated as

of June 11, 2013 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified to the date hereof),

among School Specialty, Inc., the lenders party thereo and the Agent).

[Signature Page Follows]

#89544214v4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as Collateral Agent

Title: Authorized Signatory

Name: Peter Badet

Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

$\underline{Trademarks}$

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE
CLASSROOM DIRECT	2795089	12/16/03
CLASSROOMDIRECT.COM	3685902	9/22/09

Schedule A

#89544214v4

RECORDED: 04/24/2017